

A warm welcome to our CCS families! As we head into this unique school year, your School Council looks forward to connecting with the CCS community to increase fellowship in a world that needs it more than ever.

I am your School Council Chair, Michelle Zuk. I have two children at CCS, Ada is in grade 2 and Sadie is in Kindergarten. We live in Glenbrook and share a passion for service above self, faith-based education and our incredible community.

At Calgary Christian School, every parent's voice is welcomed and important in making sure our school is represented by all families. The CCS – School Council is your opportunity to be an advocate for your child and their learning environment. Being involved in our School Council makes our school a better place by supporting a meaningful exchange of experience, ideas and faith-based values.

Join us on October 14<sup>th</sup>, for a School Council meeting where we will discuss our mission and goals for the 2020-2021 school year.

At our meeting you will receive updates from our Executive Director, Ken DeWyn, our Principal, Mike Thiesen, our Palliser School Trustees, as well as your CCS School Council.

We would love to hear from you! If you have an agenda item, questions and/or feedback please reach out to me before October 9<sup>th</sup> so we can include your item to the agenda.

Collaborative and innovative ways to refocus and reconnect the school community during these uncertain times is important to the wellbeing of our students, administration and families. I look forward to connecting with you at our CCS School Council Meeting.

OCTOBER 14 ,2020 6:30-7:30PM

\*ZOOM (A LINK WILL BE SENT OUT IN THE SCHOOL NEWSLETTER ON TUESDAY 13<sup>TH</sup>.)

## **MISSION**

School Council is guided by the Calgary Christian School mission "a community, called and dedicated to integrate faith and learning, reaching for excellence in equipping responsive citizens of God's Kingdom through a Christcentered educational environment".

## **VISION**

The purpose and vision of School Council: "CCS parents, in partnership with the CCS Community, making God's school a better place". The CCS School Council will strive to strengthen the five Pillars of Excellence guiding the CCS educational program.

